

**HB0655/593626/1**

BY: Delegate M. Fisher

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 655  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, after “commissioner” insert “in certain counties”.

On page 1 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (HB0655/795968/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “BY” in line 6 down through “2013” in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “THIS” and substitute “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THIS”; and after line 2, insert:

**“(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO CALVERT COUNTY.”**

On pages 2 and 3 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with “Article” in line 6 on page 2 down through “qualified.” in line 19 on page 3.